## Agenda Notice -

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors will meet on Wednesday, June 29, 2022, at 9:30 a.m. in the Third-floor conference room of the Mahaska County Courthouse, 106 South 1st Street, Oskaloosa, IA.

There will be available an audio-conferencing option for constituents to comment during public comments and any public hearing.

Audio conferencing number: 319-382-2695

**Conference ID 432 219 87#** 

You will be asked to state your name and press #.

If you call in and do not wish to speak, please be courteous and mute the microphone on your phone.

- 1. Approve agenda
- 2. Public Comments
- 3. Consider Resolution #2022-20
  - \* Withdrawal from 28E with Cities of Oskaloosa & Pella re: South Central Regional Airport
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Committee Reports

## Agenda Notice -

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors will meet on Wednesday, June 29, 2022, at 9:30 a.m. in the Third-floor conference room of the Mahaska County Courthouse, 106 South 1st Street, Oskaloosa, IA.

There will be available an audio-conferencing option for constituents to comment during public comments and any public hearing.

Audio conferencing number: 319-382-2695

**Conference ID 432 219 87#** 

You will be asked to state your name and press #.

If you call in and do not wish to speak, please be courteous and mute the microphone on your phone.

- 1. Approve agenda
- 2. Public Comments
- 3. Consider Resolution #2022-20
  - \* Withdrawal from 28E with Cities of Oskaloosa & Pella re: South Central Regional Airport
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Committee Reports